Assi Dire P.O	I Stop: gnment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 9. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C	DNLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ney Docket No. <u>142150</u>	
	ase record the attached document.	Leet, attachments, and docume			
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Takeshi UEDA [2] Shigeki NAGASE B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 		JTEKT 5-8, MI CHUO- OSAKA	address of receiving party: CORPORATION NAMISEMBA 3-CHOME -KU A-SHI, OSAKA 02, JAPAN	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Execution Date: <u>All - Septe</u>	Merger Change of Name mber 24, 2009	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>12/4</u>	61,764	B. Patent No.	(5)	
	Additional numbers attached?				
5.	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	_		rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83) 2320-4850 36-6400	 Credit any over deposit account 	payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Moshe K. Wilensky Registration N	,075		nd any allached copy is a true copy of the Dctober 6, 2009	

PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT	C
------------	---

		(1) <u>Takeshi UEDA</u>	(5)		
(1-8)	Inscrt Namc(3) of Inventor(3)	(2) Shigda NAGASE	(6)		
		(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
		In consideration paid to each of the undersigned set over to	n of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and Valuable coasideration ned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby doet assign, transfer and		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) JTEKT Corporation	<u> </u>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>5-8, Minamiscanba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-2502 Japan</u>			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	the entire right, title and inte invention, and in all applies continuation, international, o extensions, reissnes and reco	c Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successore, assigns and legal representatives, rest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the fions for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision:4, divisional, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, camination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as DL APPARATUS AND ELECTRIC POWER STEERING AFPARATUS		
•	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attomey Docket No.	142150)		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No for which the undersigned l on even date herewith or	142150) as (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)		for which the undersigned l			
(12)	Application Number Insert Date of	for which the undersigned l on even date herewith or (12)	has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12) (13)	Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	for which the undersigned l on even date herewith or (12)	September 24, 2009		

 Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may doem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by relasue or recramination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

Found and provide the set of th

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Parent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). $\Omega_{ab} \rightarrow \Omega_{ab} = \Omega_{ab} \Omega_{ab}$

Date	Sep 24, 2004	Inventor Signature	<u>Takeshi (/eqa</u>	_ (SEAL)
Date	Ses 24. 2009	Inventor Signature	Shigelei Nagase	_ (SEAL)
Date	·	Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Øste		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
			 Mention is a strain with the strain decision of the second se 	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: $IA = \frac{2\pi A A I}{A}$

Witness	Masaya	SEATAWA	
Witness	Yashinaku	SHIMIZU	_

PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 10/06/2009

Date Date